

REPAIR OF ROAD(PMUSY) TO PANHAS BHARRA-(1.20KM)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(M Musvy)-2024

2066

BEUSARAT

DIVISION

BEUSARAT

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

M/S:- ~~ASTHA~~ & SAUNYA Const. Limited.

" II on A/c Bill "

18

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
NAME OF WORK- CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD					
FROM REPAIR OF PUNY ROAD TO					
Pantosh Bhatta under MMUSU-2024					
NAME OF AGENCY- MIS AASTHA AND SAVYA					
CONSTRUCTION (BEMUSAPAL)					
AGREEMENT NO- 04MBD/2024-25 (MMUSU)					
AGREEMENT DATE- 05/09/2024					
WORK START DATE- 05/09/2024					
WORK COMPLETION DATE AS PER					
Agreement- 04/06/2025					
Agreement Rate- 12.37/- below of B.O.D					
Measurement date- 20/12/2024					
" MEASUREMENT ENTRY "					

Item No-01	Clearing and Uprooting Road				
	Land (by Manual Means) including				
	Uprooting Wild Vegetation... do --				
	do -- all complete job as per				
	Etc				
B/F Page No-	(14)				
	Qty = 0.24 Hectare				0.24 Hectare
Item No-02	Scarifying the existing				
	Bituminous Road -- do -- do				
B/F Page No-	(14)				
	Qty = 449.08 M ²				449.08 M ²
Item No-03	Construction of Granular				
	Sub-base by Providing well-				
	Graded Materials. U-3-B (I) .do --				
	do -- do.				
B/F Page No-	(15)				
	Qty = 57.09 M ³				57.09 M ³

Continuation

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
" <u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u> "					
Name of work - Construction of					
Road from Repair of Road MMSY					
Road to Pankash Bhatta under					
MR-2024-1 MMSUY.					
Name of Agency - M/S AASTHA AND					
SAUMYA CONSTRUCTION					
(BEMUSARAI)					
Agreement NO - 04 MBP/2024-25 (MMSUY)					
Agreement date - 05/09/2024					
Work start date - 05/09/2024					
Work completion As per Agreement -					
-04/06/2025					
Agreement Rate - 12.27/- below of					

B.O.C

Measurement date -Item NO-01 Clearing and grubbingRoad Land --- do --- do --- doB/F Page NO - (18)0.24 Ha @ Rs 76926.08/Ha --- Rs 18462=00Item NO-02 Scarifying the existingBituminous Road --- do --- doB/F Page NO - (18)449.08 m² @ Rs 20.61/m² --- Rs 9256=00Item NO-03 Construction of UrinalSub-base by Providing wall-groovesMaterials U-S-B-I --- do --- doall complete job as per B/EB/F Page NO - (18)57.09 m³ @ Rs 2063.06/m³ --- Rs 1,17,780=00

Continuation

27

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
				B/F 68,78,804=00
Add C.S.T 1.5%				Rs 12,56,185=00
Add L.C 1%				Rs 6,97,88=04
Add S.F 10% (M)				Rs 1,10,210=00
				Rs 84,14,987=00
As per Agreement 12.37% less				(-) 10,40,934=00
				Rs 73,74,053=00
Previous payment 10% (-)				(-) 66,95,263=00
				Rs 6,78,790=00

20/12/2024
J.E

20/12/2024
A.E.

20/12/2024
06.02.25
E.E.

Materials Statement:-

① Earth Work - 970.50 M³

②

20/12/2024
J.E

20/12/2024
A.E.

Certify that

① No tools and Plants issued to Contractor.

② Work done is satisfactory and as per specifications.

③ Quantity is being paid is not more than the Quantity actually done at site.

④ There is nothing against this Bill.

20/12/2024
J.E

20/12/2024
A.E.

Continuation